TOWN OF TRENTON, WASHINGTON COUNTY, WISCONSIN NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TOWN OF TRENTON TOWN HALL, 1071 HIGHWAY 33E, WEST BEND, WI 53095 MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2024, 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

AGENDA	
TOPIC	Presenter
1. Call to Order	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
2. Pledge of Allegiance	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
3. Affidavit of Posting	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
4. Approve October 21, 2024 Town Board Meeting Minutes	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
5. Approve November 11, 2024 Budget Public Hearing Minutes	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
6. Public Comments	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
7. Review and Accept Agenda	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
8. October Bank Statement Reconciliations	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
9. Employee 2025 Authorized Rates	Administrator Cindy Komro
10. Approve Mid-Moraine Municipal Court Representatives: Cindy	Administrator Cindy Komro
Komro (Principal); Mike Lipscomb (Alternate)	
11. Approve Appointment of Police Officer: Joseph Cashin	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
12. Previous Month Correspondence and Department Reports	Trenton Police Department
	DPW Director Charlie Schmidt
Including Law Enforcement Activity, Public Works	Treasurer Nicole Cozzuli-Meer
Administration and Activity, Property Taxes, Receipts,	Clerk Heather Krueger
Elections, Website, Building and Zoning Activity, Ordinances,	Bldg Inspector Walt Grotelueschen
Municipal Court, Town Annual Budget, Emergency	Administrator Cindy Komro
Government, Weeds, Town Litigation, Upcoming Events, Calls and Concerns from Town Residents	Town Attorney
	County Board Representative
	Supervisor Ed Doerr
	Supervisor Barb Davies
	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
13. Payment of Bills	Supervisor Barb Davies
14. Adjourn	Chairman Mike Lipscomb

Note that Discussion and Action may occur on any of the above agenda items.

Dated November 14, 2024 by Cindy Komro, Town Administrator/Deputy Clerk

NOTE: Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodation for attendance at the meeting should contact the Town Clerk at least one business day prior to the meeting.

Affidavit of Posting: Meeting notice posted on 11/14/2024 at the Town Hall Bulletin Board and on the Agenda/Minutes page of the official Town website at townoftrenton.wi.gov. Notice was sent on 11/14/2024 to the Washington County Daily News and WIBD Radio. Cindy A. Komro, Town Administrator/Deputy Clerk.

Agenda.RegTB,11-18-24 1 of 1